FORM 4

### UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

wasnington, D	.C. 20549	

0	MB APPROVAL

OMB Number:	3235-0287
Estimated average burd	den
hours per response:	0.5

# Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

#### STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*  KRATZ OWEN E				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol HELIX ENERGY SOLUTIONS GROUP INC [ HLX ]							(Chec	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)							
											_   <u>I</u>	X			10% Owne		-		
(Last)	(F	First)	(Middle)											X	Officer ( below)	give title		Other (s below)	pecify
,	,	ΠΟΝ PARKWAY	` ,					rliest Transa	ction (Mo	onth/D	ay/Year)				EXE	CUTIVE	E CHA	AIRMAN	
SUITE 4					١٥	1/29/2	2008												
					_ 4	. If Am	endm	ent, Date of	Original	Filed	(Month/Day	(Year)		6. Indi	ividual or Jo	int/Group I	Filina (	Check Appl	icable
(Street)					-   "			.o., 2 a.o o.	o ngina.		(ona.,Day			Line)		С. оар .	9 (	опоок л.рр.	.00.010
HOUST	ON T	X	77060											X	Form file	ed by One	Repor	ting Person	
					-										Form file Person	ed by More	e than (	One Report	ing
(City)	(5	State)	(Zip)																
		Ta	able I - No	n-De	rivati	ive S	ecu	rities Acc	quired,	Dis	posed of	f, or E	Benef	ficially	Owned				
1. Title of	Security (Inst			_	ansacti			Deemed	3.		4. Securiti				5. Amoun	t of	6. Ow	nership	7. Nature of
			Date			Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		Transaction Dis		Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 a				Securities Beneficial Owned Fo	ly	Form:	Direct Indirect Itstr. 4)	Indirect Beneficial Ownership	
									Code	v	Amount (A) or Pri		Price	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)				(Instr. 4)	
Common Stock			01/	/29/20	9/2008		С		70,489	70,489 <sup>(1)</sup> D \$		\$37.25	4,356,910 <sup>(2)</sup>			D			
Common Stock			01/	01/30/2008				С		70,298	1)	D	\$37.01	4,286	86,612		D		
Common Stock		01/	/31/20	1/2008			С		70,323 <sup>(1)</sup> D		\$37.04	4,216	4,216,289		D				
			Table II -	Deri	vativ	e Se	curit	ties Acqu	uired. [	Disp	osed of.	or Be	nefic	cially O	wned			<u> </u>	
								warrants,											
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)  2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security		3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Da if any (Month/Day/)	ate,	Code (Insti		ion Derivative		6. Date Exercisable an Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		te	7. Title and Am of Securities Underlying Derivative Secu (Instr. 3 and 4)		ecurity	Derivative Security (Instr. 5) derivativ Securiti Benefici Owned Followir Reporte	9. Number derivative Securities Beneficia Owned Following Reported Transacti	e Ownersi Form: Direct (I or Indire g (I) (Instr.	Ownership	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Γ									A	mount		(Instr. 4)	ion(s)		
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisa		Expiration Date	Title	Ñ	umber f Shares					
Futures Contract (obligation to sell)	\$11.57	01/29/2008			С			100,000(1)	01/29/2	008	01/29/2008	Comr		.00,000	\$0.00	400,00	00	D	
Futures Contract (obligation to sell)	\$11.57	01/30/2008			С			100,000(1)	01/30/20	008	01/30/2008	Comr		00,000	\$0.00	300,00	00	D	
Futures Contract (obligation to sell)	\$11.57	01/31/2008			С			100,000 <sup>(1)</sup>	01/31/2	008	01/31/2008	Comr		.00,000	\$0.00	200,00	00	D	

#### **Explanation of Responses:**

1. On December 3, 2002, the reporting person entered into a five-year Maximum Monetization and Asset Protection Agreement with an unaffiliated third party. The agreement obligated the reporting person to deliver up to 500,000 shares of Helix Common Stock (or an equivalent amount of cash) over a 5 day period (100,000 per day) beginning on January 29, 2008. The number of shares to be delivered by the reporting person was to be based on the volume weighted average price of Helix Common Stock on each of the five days beginning on January 29, 2008. As a result of this agreement and based on a maturity-date price equal to \$37.25, \$37.01 and \$37.04 for January 29, 2008, January 30, 2008, and January 31, 2008, respectively, the reporting person is required to deliver 70,489, 70,298 and 70,323 shares of Helix Common Stock for each respective day. The remainder of the shares will be delivered on February 1 and February 2.

2. Mr. Kratz also has indirect holdings of 1,000,000 shares owned by Joss Investments Limited Partnership, the general partner of which is an entity that Mr. Kratz controls.

## Remarks:

<u>/s/ A. Wade Pursell, by power of</u> attorney

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

01/31/2008

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.